
ID FIN POS CLASS POS CLASS CAR # TEAM CAR START POS GAP LAPS LED FASTEST LAP TIME INC POINTS DRIVER
226131 1 1 SP9 10 MAHLE RACING TEAM BMW M4 GT3 3 0 1 7:55.748 24 15 Felix Quirmbach  |  Phil Denes
146866 2 2 SP9 5 AMG Team Williams Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 1 -10.463 21 7:56.770 24 11 Sami-Matti Trogen  |  Vasilios Beletsiotis
318330 3 3 SP9 49 AMG Team Apex Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 7 -1:12.017 1 7:57.772 22 8 Maxence Godiinho  |  Elias Seppanen
322284 4 4 SP9 4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG Ford Mustang GT3 4 -1:43.924 0 7:57.456 29 6 David Bozga  |  Jeff Giassi
310531 5 5 SP9 6 LionGP - fenster.com Ferrari 296 GT3 12 -1:46.707 0 8:00.127 23 4 Tino Heuser  |  Dodi Ferdi
321235 6 6 SP9 22 M&J Downforce II Ford Mustang GT3 6 -1:50.728 0 7:57.394 25 3 Dennis Menze  |  Jan Philipp Springob
335525 7 7 SP9 8 Halder Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 15 -2:23.332 0 7:59.973 28 2 Carlo Scholl  |  Philipp Regensperger
240412 8 8 SP9 28 RC Carshop eSports Ford Mustang GT3 13 -2:23.897 0 8:01.180 18 1 Markus Fischer  |  Christian Stöckl
237364 9 9 SP9 47 Nürburgring eSports Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 19 -2:24.595 0 7:59.562 16 1 Gregor Kinski  |  Andy Gülden
394821 10 10 SP9 44 Falken Simracing Team Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 2 -2:26.024 0 7:59.771 19 1 Liam O Willmann  |  Lewis Woods
394437 11 11 SP9 17 Team Nitro x Falken Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 18 -2:26.347 0 8:00.427 24 1 Marco Bischoff  |  Tim Heinemann
331413 12 12 SP9 24 Liberty Esport Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 10 -2:34.940 0 7:58.789 29 1 Frederik Gutmann  |  Yves Volte
213173 13 13 SP9 1 BS+COMPETITION Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 5 -2:40.390 0 7:57.767 28 1 Norbi Kiss  |  Lucas Hermann
377835 14 14 SP9 33 Pole Promotion Esports Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 11 -2:50.680 0 7:58.066 14 1 Jan Gebhardt  |  Felix Vötter
334618 15 15 SP9 7 MühlnerMotorsportXSmilla Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 16 -2:51.802 0 8:03.347 13 1 Luca Domko  |  Níklas Walter
209138 16 16 SP9 11 M&J Downforce Ford Mustang GT3 9 -3:01.259 0 7:57.119 22 1 Jonas Gundert  |  Tristan Kissner
262250 17 17 SP9 42 Nürburgring eSports Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 14 -4:03.013 0 8:02.337 18 1 Christian Andreas Franz  |  Erik Trösch
410879 18 18 SP9 27 smillaesports x FOSSER Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 17 -4:11.632 0 7:59.515 10 1 Florian Stutzke  |  Tobias Vazquez
220410 19 1 PEETN 116 SCHERER eSPORT 116 Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 21 -5:42.360 0 8:05.626 23 15 Raphael Rennhofer  |  Luca Alpert
367538 20 2 PEETN 102 Frozenspeed by GnG Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 25 -5:42.400 0 8:06.203 22 11 Adrian Gericke  |  Gunonso Tasdelen
265442 21 3 PEETN 119 Apex Racing Team Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 22 -5:51.098 0 8:06.257 22 8 Luca Kita  |  Luis Beilicke
220409 22 4 PEETN 117 SCHERER eSPORT 117 Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 20 -6:00.366 0 8:07.082 27 6 Julian Reimer  |  Bruno Heinrich
264028 23 5 PEETN 118 Coanda Esports Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 23 -6:03.986 0 8:06.223 29 4 Gabriel Salomon  |  Sean Terre
395174 24 6 PEETN 138 Alonefredsson Racing Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 24 -6:16.650 0 8:06.377 25 3 Roland Alfredsson  |  Simone Maria Marcenò
310528 25 7 PEETN 120 Dörr Esports Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 28 -6:48.110 0 8:06.169 15 2 Alexander Thiebe  |  Paul V Lange
395422 26 8 PEETN 100 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 30 -7:28.093 0 8:09.745 28 1 Harley Haughton  |  Mads Gravsen
342877 27 9 PEETN 121 AVIA W&S e-Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 34 -8:54.703 0 8:09.147 13 1 David Wassermann  |  Max Knoth
278940 28 10 PEETN 107 Halder Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 32 -7:55.254 0 8:08.791 20 1 Mike Halder  |  Kevin Koller
393516 29 11 PEETN 137 Austrian Simracers DNLS Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 29 -7:56.684 0 8:10.083 22 1 Christopher Wolfgruber  |  Tobias Kurz
249869 30 12 PEETN 106 pb performance by GnG Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 27 -8:04.346 0 8:08.161 31 1 Markus Dec  |  Roger Fjeldstad Kristiansen
137118 31 13 PEETN 115 Phosotec by WMS Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 33 -1 L 0 8:11.239 21 1 Tim Bahnes  |  Patrick Aßenbruck
220666 32 19 SP9 13 Impulse Racing by GTÜ Ferrari 296 GT3 8 -1 L 0 7:59.585 29 1 Leon Mischke  |  Philipp Gogollok
317041 33 1 SP10 180 Grid-and-Go.com eSports Aston Martin Vantage GT4 35 -1 L 0 8:25.947 22 15 Sven Haase  |  Aaron Vazquezz
308185 34 2 SP10 190 AMG Team Apex Racing Mercedes-AMG GT4 37 -1 L 0 8:28.036 10 11 Peter Berryman  |  Salva Talens
363205 35 3 SP10 183 Falken Simracing Team BMW M4 G82 GT4 38 -2 L 0 8:28.131 21 8 Jonas Wanner  |  Benedikt Hitz
310610 36 4 SP10 186 Dörr Esports Academy Aston Martin Vantage GT4 40 -2 L 0 8:28.872 22 6 Maddox-Max Schneider  |  John Ehlen
160824 37 5 SP10 182 SimRC Mercedes-AMG GT4 36 -2 L 0 8:28.048 29 4 Corentin Guinez  |  Marvin Strehl
267001 38 6 SP10 187 Nürburgring eSports Mercedes-AMG GT4 43 -2 L 0 8:30.263 4 3 Sascha Engelhardt2  |  Daniel Muth
298678 39 7 SP10 172 X-R'cer Aston Martin Vantage GT4 41 -2 L 0 8:32.132 26 2 Aleksi Elomaa  |  Kalle Virta
270383 40 8 SP10 169 Nürburgring eSports Mercedes-AMG GT4 44 -2 L 0 8:32.792 14 1 Kevin Krosny  |  Maximilian Gülden
149645 41 9 SP10 170 Team Heusinkveld BMW M4 G82 GT4 39 -2 L 0 8:30.607 21 1 Lennart Hartenberg  |  Martin Schmid
324730 42 1 SP3 269 SCHERER eSPORT SP3 Renault Clio 45 -4 L 0 9:29.973 10 15 Sven Winter  |  Michael Teusch
331402 43 2 SP3 283 Adopt, don't shop Renault Clio 47 -4 L 0 9:31.249 13 11 Leon Pischke  |  Yannis Aulbert
337939 44 3 SP3 277 smillaesports x Entropy Renault Clio 46 -4 L 0 9:33.472 27 8 Lean Weigel2  |  Jason Dominic Beck
129948 45 4 SP3 275 WolfMotorsportSimracing Renault Clio 49 -4 L 0 9:33.186 26 6 Merlin Marc Wolf  |  Lukas Finke
356252 46 5 SP3 278 Tomas Enge Simracing Renault Clio 53 -4 L 0 9:37.791 29 4 Mateusz Bluszcz3  |  Vojtěch Dvořák3
264618 47 6 SP3 292 RACE SIM ZONE Renault Clio 52 -4 L 0 9:37.403 21 3 Beat Mueller  |  Nadia Brülisauer
327686 48 7 SP3 273 THE7 Racing Renault Clio 54 -4 L 0 9:42.396 28 2 Andre Hennes  |  Levent Celik
394057 49 8 SP3 272 Staubkörnchen AC Mayen Renault Clio 48 -4 L 0 9:35.501 28 1 Mikka Buck  |  Tim Buck
336780 50 9 SP3 271 Eifel Racing by GTÜ Renault Clio 51 -4 L 0 9:35.516 12 1 Moritz Danhausen  |  Alexander Leonhardt2
390472 51 10 SP3 270 HomeOfSimracing E-Sports Renault Clio 50 -4 L 0 9:36.581 34 1 Felix Erbes  |  Noah Bierbach
320857 52 11 SP3 285 Ringfiziert Simracing Renault Clio 55 -4 L 0 9:34.603 27 DQ Marco Selnik
303770 53 14 PEETN 109 R-Sport Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 26 -9 L 0 8:10.242 27 DNF Dennis Birmanns  |  Soeren Kolodziej
213540 54 10 SP10 161 BS+COMPETITION BMW M4 G82 GT4 42 -12 L 0 8:28.933 12 DNF Ruben Bonga
394438 55 15 PEETN 127 Team Nitro x Falken Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 31 -20 L 0 9 DNF Marc Balzer



Series: Digitale Nürburgring Langstrecken Serie
Event: Round 04 - Bilstein 3h-Rennen
Scoring: RACE RESULT - SP9
Date: 08.03.2025
Version: 0.0.1
Status: unofficial

FIN POS CLASS POS CLASS CAR # TEAM CAR START POS GAP LAPS LED FASTEST LAP TIME INC POINTS NOTE DRIVER
1 1 SP9 10 MAHLE RACING TEAM BMW M4 GT3 3 0 1 7:55.748 24 15 Felix Quirmbach  |  Phil Denes
2 2 SP9 5 AMG Team Williams Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 1 -10.463 21 7:56.770 24 11 Sami-Matti Trogen  |  Vasilios Beletsiotis
3 3 SP9 49 AMG Team Apex Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 7 -1:12.017 1 7:57.772 22 8 Maxence Godiinho  |  Elias Seppanen
4 4 SP9 4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG Ford Mustang GT3 4 -1:43.924 0 7:57.456 29 6 David Bozga  |  Jeff Giassi
5 5 SP9 6 LionGP - fenster.com Ferrari 296 GT3 12 -1:46.707 0 8:00.127 23 4 Tino Heuser  |  Dodi Ferdi
6 6 SP9 22 M&J Downforce II Ford Mustang GT3 6 -1:50.728 0 7:57.394 25 3 Dennis Menze  |  Jan Philipp Springob
7 7 SP9 8 Halder Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 15 -2:23.332 0 7:59.973 28 2 Carlo Scholl  |  Philipp Regensperger
8 8 SP9 28 RC Carshop eSports Ford Mustang GT3 13 -2:23.897 0 8:01.180 18 1 Markus Fischer  |  Christian Stöckl
9 9 SP9 47 Nürburgring eSports Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 19 -2:24.595 0 7:59.562 16 1 Gregor Kinski  |  Andy Gülden
10 10 SP9 44 Falken Simracing Team Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 2 -2:26.024 0 7:59.771 19 1 Liam O Willmann  |  Lewis Woods
11 11 SP9 17 Team Nitro x Falken Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 18 -2:26.347 0 8:00.427 24 1 Marco Bischoff  |  Tim Heinemann
12 12 SP9 24 Liberty Esport Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 10 -2:34.940 0 7:58.789 29 1 Frederik Gutmann  |  Yves Volte
13 13 SP9 1 BS+COMPETITION Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 5 -2:40.390 0 7:57.767 28 1 Norbi Kiss  |  Lucas Hermann
14 14 SP9 33 Pole Promotion Esports Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 11 -2:50.680 0 7:58.066 14 1 Jan Gebhardt  |  Felix Vötter
15 15 SP9 7 MühlnerMotorsportXSmilla Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 16 -2:51.802 0 8:03.347 13 1 Luca Domko  |  Níklas Walter
16 16 SP9 11 M&J Downforce Ford Mustang GT3 9 -3:01.259 0 7:57.119 22 1 Jonas Gundert  |  Tristan Kissner
17 17 SP9 42 Nürburgring eSports Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 14 -4:03.013 0 8:02.337 18 1 Christian Andreas Franz  |  Erik Trösch
18 18 SP9 27 smillaesports x FOSSER Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 17 -4:11.632 0 7:59.515 10 1 Florian Stutzke  |  Tobias Vazquez
32 19 SP9 13 Impulse Racing by GTÜ Ferrari 296 GT3 8 -1 L 0 7:59.585 29 1 Leon Mischke  |  Philipp Gogollok



Series: Digitale Nürburgring Langstrecken Serie
Event: Round 04 - Bilstein 3h-Rennen
Scoring: RACE RESULT - PEETN
Date: 08.03.2025
Version: 0.0.1
Status: unofficial

FIN POS CLASS POS CLASS CAR # TEAM CAR START POS GAP LAPS LED FASTEST LAP TIME INC POINTS NOTE DRIVER
19 1 PEETN 116 SCHERER eSPORT 116 Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 21 -5:42.360 0 8:05.626 23 15 Raphael Rennhofer  |  Luca Alpert
20 2 PEETN 102 Frozenspeed by GnG Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 25 -5:42.400 0 8:06.203 22 11 Adrian Gericke  |  Gunonso Tasdelen
21 3 PEETN 119 Apex Racing Team Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 22 -5:51.098 0 8:06.257 22 8 Luca Kita  |  Luis Beilicke
22 4 PEETN 117 SCHERER eSPORT 117 Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 20 -6:00.366 0 8:07.082 27 6 Julian Reimer  |  Bruno Heinrich
23 5 PEETN 118 Coanda Esports Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 23 -6:03.986 0 8:06.223 29 4 Gabriel Salomon  |  Sean Terre
24 6 PEETN 138 Alonefredsson Racing Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 24 -6:16.650 0 8:06.377 25 3 Roland Alfredsson  |  Simone Maria Marcenò
25 7 PEETN 120 Dörr Esports Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 28 -6:48.110 0 8:06.169 15 2 Alexander Thiebe  |  Paul V Lange
26 8 PEETN 100 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 30 -7:28.093 0 8:09.745 28 1 Harley Haughton  |  Mads Gravsen
27 9 PEETN 121 AVIA W&S e-Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 34 -8:54.703 0 8:09.147 13 1 David Wassermann  |  Max Knoth
28 10 PEETN 107 Halder Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 32 -7:55.254 0 8:08.791 20 1 Mike Halder  |  Kevin Koller
29 11 PEETN 137 Austrian Simracers DNLS Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 29 -7:56.684 0 8:10.083 22 1 Christopher Wolfgruber  |  Tobias Kurz
30 12 PEETN 106 pb performance by GnG Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 27 -8:04.346 0 8:08.161 31 1 Markus Dec  |  Roger Fjeldstad Kristiansen
31 13 PEETN 115 Phosotec by WMS Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 33 -1 L 0 8:11.239 21 1 Tim Bahnes  |  Patrick Aßenbruck
53 14 PEETN 109 R-Sport Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 26 -9 L 0 8:10.242 27 DNF Dennis Birmanns  |  Soeren Kolodziej
55 15 PEETN 127 Team Nitro x Falken Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) 31 -20 L 0 9 DNF Marc Balzer



Series: Digitale Nürburgring Langstrecken Serie
Event: Round 04 - Bilstein 3h-Rennen
Scoring: RACE RESULT - SP10
Date: 08.03.2025
Version: 0.0.1
Status: unofficial

FIN POS CLASS POS CLASS CAR # TEAM CAR START POS GAP LAPS LED FASTEST LAP TIME INC POINTS NOTE DRIVER
33 1 SP10 180 Grid-and-Go.com eSports Aston Martin Vantage GT4 35 -1 L 0 8:25.947 22 15 Sven Haase  |  Aaron Vazquezz
34 2 SP10 190 AMG Team Apex Racing Mercedes-AMG GT4 37 -1 L 0 8:28.036 10 11 Peter Berryman  |  Salva Talens
35 3 SP10 183 Falken Simracing Team BMW M4 G82 GT4 38 -2 L 0 8:28.131 21 8 Jonas Wanner  |  Benedikt Hitz
36 4 SP10 186 Dörr Esports Academy Aston Martin Vantage GT4 40 -2 L 0 8:28.872 22 6 Maddox-Max Schneider  |  John Ehlen
37 5 SP10 182 SimRC Mercedes-AMG GT4 36 -2 L 0 8:28.048 29 4 Corentin Guinez  |  Marvin Strehl
38 6 SP10 187 Nürburgring eSports Mercedes-AMG GT4 43 -2 L 0 8:30.263 4 3 Sascha Engelhardt2  |  Daniel Muth
39 7 SP10 172 X-R'cer Aston Martin Vantage GT4 41 -2 L 0 8:32.132 26 2 Aleksi Elomaa  |  Kalle Virta
40 8 SP10 169 Nürburgring eSports Mercedes-AMG GT4 44 -2 L 0 8:32.792 14 1 Kevin Krosny  |  Maximilian Gülden
41 9 SP10 170 Team Heusinkveld BMW M4 G82 GT4 39 -2 L 0 8:30.607 21 1 Lennart Hartenberg  |  Martin Schmid
54 10 SP10 161 BS+COMPETITION BMW M4 G82 GT4 42 -12 L 0 8:28.933 12 DNF Ruben Bonga



Series: Digitale Nürburgring Langstrecken Serie
Event: Round 04 - Bilstein 3h-Rennen
Scoring: RACE RESULT - SP3
Date: 08.03.2025
Version: 0.0.1
Status: unofficial

FIN POS CLASS POS CLASS CAR # TEAM CAR START POS GAP LAPS LED FASTEST LAP TIME INC POINTS NOTE DRIVER
42 1 SP3 269 SCHERER eSPORT SP3 Renault Clio 45 -4 L 0 9:29.973 10 15 Sven Winter  |  Michael Teusch
43 2 SP3 283 Adopt, don't shop Renault Clio 47 -4 L 0 9:31.249 13 11 Leon Pischke  |  Yannis Aulbert
44 3 SP3 277 smillaesports x Entropy Renault Clio 46 -4 L 0 9:33.472 27 8 Lean Weigel2  |  Jason Dominic Beck
45 4 SP3 275 WolfMotorsportSimracing Renault Clio 49 -4 L 0 9:33.186 26 6 Merlin Marc Wolf  |  Lukas Finke
46 5 SP3 278 Tomas Enge Simracing Renault Clio 53 -4 L 0 9:37.791 29 4 Mateusz Bluszcz3  |  Vojtěch Dvořák3
47 6 SP3 292 RACE SIM ZONE Renault Clio 52 -4 L 0 9:37.403 21 3 Beat Mueller  |  Nadia Brülisauer
48 7 SP3 273 THE7 Racing Renault Clio 54 -4 L 0 9:42.396 28 2 Andre Hennes  |  Levent Celik
49 8 SP3 272 Staubkörnchen AC Mayen Renault Clio 48 -4 L 0 9:35.501 28 1 Mikka Buck  |  Tim Buck
50 9 SP3 271 Eifel Racing by GTÜ Renault Clio 51 -4 L 0 9:35.516 12 1 Moritz Danhausen  |  Alexander Leonhardt2
51 10 SP3 270 HomeOfSimracing E-Sports Renault Clio 50 -4 L 0 9:36.581 34 1 Felix Erbes  |  Noah Bierbach
52 11 SP3 285 Ringfiziert Simracing Renault Clio 55 -4 L 0 9:34.603 27 DQ Marco Selnik



Competition DNLS - 2024/25 Series Regulation Link to DNLS-Page Race Director Christian Vormann
Series Digitale Nürburgring Langstrecken Serie Briefing Document Link to DNLS-R04

Members of 
Race Commission

Danny Kolleth
Event Round 04 - Bilstein 3h-Rennen Protest Form Link to Form Simon Christmann
Date 08.03.25 Livetiming Link to Livetiming Sebastian Wunsch
Track Nürburgring Combined - VLN Livetiming Backup Link to Livetiming Simon Ehses
Status Unofficial Public Sheet Link to Public Sheet Last Protest Time 15 Minutes after race concludes

iR Result https://members.iracing.com/membersite/member/EventResult.do?&subsessionid=75404594

Incident Session Practice Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

1
Time RC Race Control #11 M&J Downforce Completed Stop and Hold Penalty 60s The penalty will be issued by race control 

through the simulation in lap 4.Lap Incident Additional Info for car
Turn No real driver #11 M&J Downforce

Incident Session Practice Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

2
Time RC Race Control #133 RC Carshop eSports Completed 3x Penalty Points Correct start number #28 - first offense 

Lap Incident Additional Info for car
Turn Wrong startnumber #133 RC Carshop eSports

Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

3
Time 0:09:45 #118 Coanda Esports #118 Coanda Esports Completed 1. Warning Impeeding car #118

Lap 1 Incident #107 Halder Motorsport Additional Info for car
Turn 7 Other | Brake Checking us #107 Halder Motorsport

Incident Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

4
Time 0:28:20 RC Race Control #115 Phosotec by WMS Completed Drive Through Penalty Entering pit lane coming from Nordschleife

Lap 3 Incident Additional Info for car
Turn PitIN Pitlane infringement 2 Penalty Points #115 Phosotec by WMS

Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

5
Time 0:36:35 #127 Team Nitro x Falken #127 Team Nitro x Falken Completed 1. Warning Impeding car #119

Lap 5 Incident #119 Apex Racing Team Additional Info for car
Turn Blocking other car #119 Apex Racing Team

Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

6
Time 0:39:45 #109 R-Sport #109 R-Sport Completed Time Penalty 5s Blocking car #109

Lap 7 Incident #292 RACE SIM ZONE Additional Info for car
Turn 2-6 Blue flags infringement #109 R-Sport 2 Penalty Points #292 RACE SIM ZONE

Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

7
Time 0:08:51 #183 Falken Simracing Team #183 Falken Simracing Team Declined Protesttime are 30min, current protest 

>40minLap 1 Incident #180 Grid-and-Go.com eSports Additional Info
Turn Döttinger Höhe Breach of rules

Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

8
Time 0:44:19 #277 smillaesports x Entropy #277 smillaesports x Entropy Completed 1. Warning non-attendance to zoom meeting

Lap 2 Incident #269 SCHERER eSPORT SP3 Additional Info for car
Turn Zoom meeting #269 SCHERER eSPORT SP3

Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

9
Time 0:56:28 #13 Impulse Racing by GTÜ #13 Impulse Racing by GTÜ Completed No Further Action overtaking is not forbidden

Lap 0 Incident #17 Team Nitro x Falken Additional Info
Turn Unsportsmanlike Conduct

Incident Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

10
Time 0:56:36 RC Race Control #17 Team Nitro x Falken Completed 1. Warning driving slightly left hand side after short cut

Lap Incident Additional Info for car
Turn Right hand drive quali - short lap #17 Team Nitro x Falken

Incident Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

11
Time 1:08:01 RC Race Control #11 M&J Downforce Completed Drive Through Penalty driving left hand side with all 4 wheels 

after shortcutLap Incident Additional Info for car
Turn Right hand drive quali - short lap 2 Penalty Points #11 M&J Downforce

Incident Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

12
Time 1:10:00 RC Race Control #5 AMG Team Williams Completed 1. Warning driving slightly left hand side after short cut

Lap Incident Additional Info for car
Turn Right hand drive quali - short lap #5 AMG Team Williams

Session Qualification Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

13
Time 1:08:19 #13 Impulse Racing by GTÜ #13 Impulse Racing by GTÜ Completed Time Penalty 5s Blocking car #13

Lap 4 Incident #17 Team Nitro x Falken Additional Info for car
Turn 4-7 Blocking other car 2 Penalty Points #17 Team Nitro x Falken

Incident Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

14
Time 0:09:57 RC Race Control #277 smillaesports x Entropy Completed Stop and Hold Penalty 10s pushing car #277

Lap 1 Incident #271 Eifel Racing by GTÜ Additional Info for car
Turn 1 Causing a Collision 3 Penalty Points #271 Eifel Racing by GTÜ

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

15
Time 0:07:57 #106 pb performance by GnG #106 pb performance by GnG Completed Time Penalty 10s pushing car #127

Lap 1 Incident #120 Dörr Esports Additional Info for car
Turn 2 Causing a Collision #127 Team Nitro x Falken 2 Penalty Points #120 Dörr Esports

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

16
Time 0:09:56 #283 Adopt, don't shop #283 Adopt, don't shop Completed No Further Action see Inc. 14

Lap 1 Incident #271 Eifel Racing by GTÜ Additional Info
Turn 1 Reckless driving #277 smillaesports x Entropy

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

17
Time 5:50:00 #4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG #4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG Completed Time Penalty 10s pushing car #4 off the line

Lap 1 Incident #5 AMG Team Williams Additional Info for car
Turn 1 Pushing another car off the track 2 Penalty Points #5 AMG Team Williams

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

18
Time 0:15:36 #127 Team Nitro x Falken #127 Team Nitro x Falken Completed Stop and Hold Penalty 10s causing collison with car #127

Lap 1 Incident #109 R-Sport Additional Info for car
Turn Causing a Collision 3 Penalty Points #109 R-Sport

https://www.nuerburgring-langstrecken-serie.de/de/dokumente-fuer-dnls-teilnehmer/
https://www.nuerburgring-langstrecken-serie.de/de/dokumente-fuer-dnls-teilnehmer/?d=05_Rennen_4
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSesTmdzeTjjY6tysJy3h98jWx1UCI7U-EllROdNasaaq0ZqOA/viewform?usp=sf_link
http://livetiming.simtiming.de/timing.html
http://atvo.simtiming.de/#/timingscreen
https://is.gd/j5cSDc
https://members.iracing.com/membersite/member/EventResult.do?&subsessionid=75404594


  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

19
Time 18:27:00 #107 Halder Motorsport #107 Halder Motorsport Completed Time Penalty 10s forcing car #107 off track

Lap 2 Incident #137 Austrian Simracers DNLS Additional Info for car
Turn Schwedenkreuz Causing a Collision 2 Penalty Points #137 Austrian Simracers DNLS

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

20
Time 2:26:00 #272 Staubkörnchen AC Mayen #272 Staubkörnchen AC Mayen Declined wrong timestamp. No chance to find any 

incident.Lap 3 Incident #17 Team Nitro x Falken Additional Info
Turn kleiner Sprunghügel nach PFlanzgartenCausing a Collision #17 Team Nitro x Falken

  

Incident Session Practice Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

21
Time RC Race Control #33 Pole Promotion Esports Completed Stop and Hold Penalty 60s The penalty will be issued by race control 

through the simulation in lap 4.Lap Incident Additional Info for car
Turn No real driver #33 Pole Promotion Esports

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

22
Time 29:25:00 #4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG #4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG Declined see incident 24

Lap 3 Incident #22 M&J Downforce II Additional Info
Turn Last corner Causing a Collision

  

Incident Session Practice Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

23
Time RC Race Control RC Race Control Completed Stop and Hold Penalty 60s The penalty will be issued by race control 

through the simulation in lap 4.Lap Incident Additional Info for car
Turn No real driver #44 Falken Simracing Team

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

24
Time 29:25:00 #4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG #4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG Completed Stop and Hold Penalty 5s causing collision with car #4

Lap 3 Incident #22 M&J Downforce II Additional Info for car
Turn Last Causing a Collision 3 Penalty Points #22 M&J Downforce II

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

25
Time 1:01:27 #5 AMG Team Williams #5 AMG Team Williams Declined Speeding in pits is monitored by iRacing

Lap 7 Incident #10 MAHLE RACING TEAM Additional Info
Turn Pit Lane Entry Other | Game Exploitation

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

26
Time 1:19:31 #24 Liberty Esport #24 Liberty Esport Completed No Further Action race incident

Lap 10 Incident #49 AMG Team Apex Racing Additional Info
Turn Kurzanbindung GPReckless driving

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

27
Time 2:04:45 #109 R-Sport #109 R-Sport Completed 1. Warning causing collision with car #109

Lap 14 Incident #109 R-Sport Additional Info for car
Turn after youtube cornerReckless driving #10 MAHLE RACING TEAM #10 MAHLE RACING TEAM

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

28
Time 2:23:30 #121 AVIA W&S e-Motorsport #121 AVIA W&S e-Motorsport Completed 1. Warning non-attendance to zoom meeting

Lap 17 Incident #100 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport Additional Info for car
Turn Zoom meeting #100 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport

  

Incident Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

29
Time 2:42:35 RC Race Control #106 pb performance by GnG Completed Drive Through Penalty causing a collision with #106

Lap 19 Incident #183 Falken Simracing Team Additional Info for car
Turn Karussell Causing a Collision 2 Penalty Points #183 Falken Simracing Team

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

30
Time 3:00:00 #285 Ringfiziert Simracing #285 Ringfiziert Simracing Protest Disqualification

Lap 19 Incident #285 Ringfiziert Simracing Additional Info for car
Turn No drive change #285 Ringfiziert Simracing

  

Session Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

31
Time 3:15:10 #102 Frozenspeed by GnG #102 Frozenspeed by GnG Completed No Further Action no dangerous maneuver

Lap 23 Incident #116 SCHERER eSPORT 116 Additional Info
Turn Eiskurve Unsportsmanlike Conduct

  

Incident Session After Race Protest by Involved Status Penalty Reasoning

32
Time RC Race Control #272 Staubkörnchen AC Mayen Completed Time Penalty 55s 10 Penatlty Points

Lap Incident Additional Info for car
Turn Penalty points system #272 Staubkörnchen AC Mayen



Series: Digitale Nürburgring Langstrecken Serie

Event: Round 04 - Bilstein 3h-Rennen

Scoring: STRAFPUNKTE-KONTO (SPK) & Joker

Date: 08.03.2025

Version: 0.1

Status: Unofficial

Strafpunkte Penalty Wrong startnumber Wrong Team ID

St.Nr Team SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 SP8 SP9 SP10 Spalte1 St1 St2 St3 St4 St5 St6 Spalte12 WS1 WS2 Spalte12 WTID1 WTID2

1 BS+COMPETITION

4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG R01 R01 R01 R02 R02 R01 R02

5 AMG Team Williams R02 R02 R03 R03 R04 R04 R02 R03

6 LionGP - fenster.com

7 MühlnerMotorsportXSmilla

8 Halder Motorsport R01 R01 R01 R02 R02 R02 R01

10 MAHLE RACING TEAM R01 R01 R02 R02 R02

11 M&J Downforce R04 R04 R04

13 Impulse Racing by GTÜ

17 Team Nitro x Falken R04 R04

20 Dörr Esports R01 R01 R01 R01 R01 R01 R01

22 M&J Downforce II R01 R01 R01 R01 R01 R04 R04 R04 R01 R04 R01

24 Liberty Esport

28 RC Carshop eSports R02 R02 R04 R04 R04 R02 R04

33 Pole Promotion Esports R01 R01 R01 R03

42 Nürburgring eSports

44 Falken Simracing Team R01 R01 R01

47 Nürburgring eSports

49 AMG Team Apex Racing R03 R03 R03

100 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport R01 R01 R01 R01

102 Frozenspeed by GnG R01 R01 R03 R03 R01

106 pb performance by GnG R01 R01 R01

107 Halder Motorsport

109 R-Sport R03 R03 R03

115 Phosotec by WMS R03 R03 R03 R03 R03 R04 R04 R03 R03 R04

116 SCHERER eSPORT 116

117 SCHERER eSPORT 117

118 Coanda Esports R01 R01 R01 R03 R03 R03

119 Apex Racing Team

120 Dörr Esports R02 R02 R02 R02 R04 R04 R02 R02

121 AVIA W&S e-Motorsport

124 Team75 Bernhard by SimRC R03 R03

127 Team Nitro x Falken R01 R01 R01

129 Project 91 Racing Team

137 Austrian Simracers DNLS R01 R01 R03 R03 R03 R03 R04 R04 R03

138 Alonefredsson Racing R01 R01 R02 R02 R01 R02

161 BS+COMPETITION R02 R02 R02 R02

163 WSR ButtKicker®Esports

166 AKA HERO Simracing

169 Nürburgring eSports R02 R02 R02

170 Team Heusinkveld R02 R02 R02

172 X-R'cer R02 R02 R02

173 Fiercely Forward

174 X-R'cer 2

175 PROsport SimRacing

176 Gericke Motorsport

177 smillaesports x FOSSER R01 R01 R01

178 Drekopf SimRacing Team

179 AMC-Siegburg

180 Grid-and-Go.com eSports

181 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport

182 SimRC

183 Falken Simracing Team

184 Alemannia Aachen eSports

186 Dörr Esports Academy

187 Nürburgring eSports

188 Coanda eSports R01 R01 R01

189 WS Racing eSports #181

190 AMG Team Apex Racing

191 Schneider Motorsport

192 Sontek Racing GT4

193 Garage 3.1 by Bonk

269 SCHERER eSPORT SP3

270 HomeOfSimracing E-Sports R01 R01 R01 R01 R01

271 Eifel Racing by GTÜ

272 Staubkörnchen AC Mayen R01 R01 R01 R01 R01 R01 R01 R04 R04 R04 R01 R01 R04 R01

273 THE7 Racing R01 R01 R01 R01 R01 R02 R02 R01 R02 R01

275 WolfMotorsportSimracing R03 R03 R03

277 smillaesports x Entropy

278 Tomas Enge Simracing R02 R02 R02

283 Adopt, don't shop R04 R04 R04

285 Ringfiziert Simracing R02 R02 R02

287 smillaesports x Entropy2

290 FK-Motorsport R02 R02 R02

292 RACE SIM ZONE R01 R01 R01 R01 R01 R04 R04 R01 R01

296 SCHERER eSPORT 296



CAR # Team Present (55) Team ID Class Car Status Inlap (52) FR1 FR2 FR3 Driver change Pitstop 30s 2x Pitstop 1 - (Lap) Pitstop 2 - (Lap) Pitstop 3 - (Lap) Pitstop 4 - (Lap) Pitstop 5 - (Lap)
1 BS+COMPETITION 213173 SP9 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 L10 - L11 2 8 OK +30s 10 -> -30s 11 -> -30s 15 Driver change

4 Haupt Racing Team by GnG 322284 SP9 Ford Mustang GT3 L4 - L12 2 4 -> -30s 11 Driver change 12 -> -30s 18 OK +30s

5 AMG Team Williams 146866 SP9 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 2 8 -> -30s 12 Driver change 18 OK +30s
6 LionGP - fenster.com 310531 SP9 Ferrari 296 GT3 2 8 Driver change 15 OK +30s

7 MühlnerMotorsportXSmilla 334618 SP9 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 2 8 Driver change 15 OK +30s

8 Halder Motorsport 335525 SP9 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 2 8 Driver change 15 Driver change
10 MAHLE RACING TEAM 226131 SP9 BMW M4 GT3 2 8 -> -30s 12 Driver change 18 OK +30s

11 M&J Downforce 209138 SP9 Ford Mustang GT3 2 2 -> -30s 6 OK +30s 12 Driver change

13 Impulse Racing by GTÜ 220666 SP9 Ferrari 296 GT3 2 4 OK +30s 11 Driver change

17 Team Nitro x Falken 394437 SP9 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 2 8 Driver change 15 OK +30s

22 M&J Downforce II 321235 SP9 Ford Mustang GT3 L5 - L7 2 5 -> -30s 7 -> -30s 10 -> -30s 12 Driver change 18 OK +30s

24 Liberty Esport 331413 SP9 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) L20 - L21 2 7 Driver change 13 OK +30s
27 smillaesports x FOSSER 410879 SP9 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) L4 - L6 2 4 -> -30s 6 -> -30s 11 Driver change 18 OK +30s

133 RC Carshop eSports 240412 SP9 Ford Mustang GT3 2 8 OK +30s 15 Driver change
33 Pole Promotion Esports 377835 SP9 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 2 8 -> -30s 9 OK +30s 10 Driver change

42 Nürburgring eSports 262250 SP9 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 L4 - L5 2 4 -> -30s 5 -> -30s 11 Driver change 18 OK +30s

44 Falken Simracing Team 394821 SP9 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 2 6 -> -30s 9 OK +30s 12 Driver change
47 Nürburgring eSports 237364 SP9 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 2 8 Driver change 13 OK +30s

49 AMG Team Apex Racing 318330 SP9 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2020 2 8 Driver change 15 OK +30s

100 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 395422 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) AM 2 9 Driver change 17 OK +30s

102 Frozenspeed by GnG 367538 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO 2 9 OK +30s 17 Driver change

106 pb performance by GnG 249869 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO 2 9 Driver change 17 OK +30s

107 Halder Motorsport 278940 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) AM 2 9 OK +30s 17 Driver change

109 R-Sport 303770 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO DNF L3 - DT(13) 2 3 -> -30s 4 OK +30s 12 Driver change

115 Phosotec by WMS 137118 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) AM 2 3 -> -30s 9 Driver change 17 OK +30s

116 SCHERER eSPORT 116 220410 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO 2 9 OK +30s 16 Driver change

117 SCHERER eSPORT 117 220409 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO 2 9 OK +30s 16 Driver change

118 Coanda Esports 264028 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO 2 9 OK +30s 16 Driver change

119 Apex Racing Team 265442 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO 2 9 OK +30s 16 Driver change

120 Dörr Esports 310528 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO 2 9 OK +30s 17 Driver change

121 AVIA W&S e-Motorsport 342877 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) AM 2 9 Driver change 16 OK +30s

127 Team Nitro x Falken 394438 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO DNF L2 - L3 DNF 1 2 -> -30s 3 -> -30s 4 OK +30s

137 Austrian Simracers DNLS 393516 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) AM 2 9 OK +30s 16 Driver change

138 Alonefredsson Racing 395174 PEETN Porsche 911 GT3 CUP (992) PRO 2 9 OK +30s 16 Driver change

161 BS+COMPETITION 213540 SP10 BMW M4 G82 GT4 DNF DNF 2 7 OK +30s 12 OK +30s

169 Nürburgring eSports 270383 SP10 Mercedes-AMG GT4 2 8 Driver change 15 OK +30s

170 Team Heusinkveld 149645 SP10 BMW M4 G82 GT4 L19 - DT(21) 2 8 OK +30s 15 Driver change

172 X-R'cer 298678 SP10 Aston Martin Vantage GT4 2 8 Driver change 15 Driver change

180 Grid-and-Go.com eSports 317041 SP10 Aston Martin Vantage GT4 2 7 OK +30s 12 Driver change

182 SimRC 160824 SP10 Mercedes-AMG GT4 2 7 Driver change 13 Driver change

183 Falken Simracing Team 363205 SP10 BMW M4 G82 GT4 2 7 OK +30s 13 Driver change

186 Dörr Esports Academy 310610 SP10 Aston Martin Vantage GT4 2 7 OK +30s 13 Driver change

187 Nürburgring eSports 267001 SP10 Mercedes-AMG GT4 2 8 OK +30s 15 Driver change

190 AMG Team Apex Racing 308185 SP10 Mercedes-AMG GT4 2 7 OK +30s 12 Driver change

269 SCHERER eSPORT SP3 324730 SP3 Renault Clio 2 8 Driver change 13 Driver change

270 HomeOfSimracing E-Sports 390472 SP3 Renault Clio L9 - L10 2 8 Driver change 9 OK +30s 10 -> -30s
271 Eifel Racing by GTÜ 336780 SP3 Renault Clio L2 - (L3) - L4 2 2 OK +30s 3 -> -30s 4 -> -30s 9 Driver change
272 Staubkörnchen AC Mayen 394057 SP3 Renault Clio L4 - L5 2 4 OK +30s 5 -> -30s 11 Driver change
273 THE7 Racing 327686 SP3 Renault Clio L14 - DTL15 2 8 Driver change 14 OK +30s
275 WolfMotorsportSimracing 129948 SP3 Renault Clio L5 - L6 2 5 Driver change 6 -> -30s 12 Driver change
277 smillaesports x Entropy 337939 SP3 Renault Clio 2 8 Driver change 14 Driver change
278 Tomas Enge Simracing 356252 SP3 Renault Clio 2 8 Driver change 15 Driver change
283 Adopt, don't shop 331402 SP3 Renault Clio 2 7 Driver change 14 Driver change
285 Ringfiziert Simracing 320857 SP3 Renault Clio L7 - DT L11 L18 - L19 1 Fahrer 2 6 OK +30s 7 -> -30s 12 -> -30s 13 OK +30s
292 RACE SIM ZONE 264618 SP3 Renault Clio 2 8 Driver change 13 Driver change
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